Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

S LAPPSET.

ARENA

ASENNUSOHJE
MONTERINGSANSVISNING
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
AUFBAUANLEITUNG

NOTICE D'INSTALLATION

DATE: 3.7.2015
Note:
Product does not contain

080851 court markings.




% LAPPSET.

ARENA

080851

1(

=k
~

DATE: 3.7.2015
702341 PCS 707254  |pcs 907349 |pcs 907350 |rcs 907351 PCS 907357 |pcs
LAPPET Growp Ltd 1 | 2 ||I |I| il 8 ||||||I 1 6 il 8 8
ssm’:m:\‘{zilr]z‘;x ] L q aft L |||I| L |||I| L |~
s ul"“l“““l:::::: |:l":'|=“:":iu i i ] Illlilll'ii i '"ill il l""liil::'lilii'i'lili ii:
o n":::III’ii’::...::h;.:::lhhuiii:ln““"' o
e Il“'HH“"HHI""“' I|I|'= |:“H||||II| IIH|||II| il II I=|||||I| |||I| ||II:I |||l“ il
S ||III"|'"" ,ulllull""“" Il | I|III|||||||II ||I|= |||II|||I||||
P l"|' i it it
BN 2200 TOV I I||||||
90x50 2030x2500 1230x2500 1030x2500 50x70x3800
907359 |pcs 907730 |pcs 907731 |pcs PCS PCS PCS
I 14 ‘iiiii?' 28 28
\n.-.§§
40x60x1700 30x16x9 25,5x19

PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS

PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS

PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS

PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS

pe} I I I I I I
pr
Q

§ PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS PCS

5 il il il il il il

§ I I I I I —
Q|
Q.
O
—
<
o

5 I I I I I —
Q.
8




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

ARENA

080851

DATE:  3.7.2015
Area size 267.7 m2 1:125
0
13330
5120 | 3100 | 8
o ° |
e S 1] a o 1] e
o
)
To]
N
o
N
Te]
N
o
N
To]
I
o
N
To]
N
o
3]
= 1
N
o
N
Te)
N
o
N
0
N
o
N
0
N
o
)
To]
I
1) 1 T 1)
2520 \ 2600 \ \ 2600 | 2520
| | | I
o — o
o
o
3100




4A

— —

00¥ ‘ e

. o . Po N

== TR T
Ll = °
0 x Soe

OO N
Z O SO° e . ol o ®
oM 08 O e s 20 L
e £%kn0 2080 5l

Rt

080851
DATE

3.7.2015

.
o

oo "o o
250500y o Ce0s00y
RN
SN
o o
AN
SN
SN
EO w Sos
EO : ..
o' e
O x
(@) o
N
O ogooo S ~0 0 0. ° e e o S
o™ ICESe M SLe} oo
000 % o 0,509 4 dl
SIS bre 00 24070 .
5 o 0 S0
® 0,0 O oo, @ 0 IN
MomquQ HovaoOoé o 8
owo [$) ooOo o % Mwo ooOo ..
N
NN
o o
RN
SN

% LAPPSET.

ARENA

p}7] dnoug jasddp jybuhdon



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

ARENA

080851

DATE: 3.7.2015

Area size 267.7 m2

1:125
13530
N\
//—\ o )
3 3
o N
N [aY]




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

ARENA

080851

DATE:

3.7.2015

SA

!EEEFT

1:150

+3130
+2130

) +1250

+0

2050

1:100

+3080

+0




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

080851

DATE:

3.7.2015

6

ARENA
907359
x14

907357
x8




6A

3.7.2015

A\ -
— e A
AN / N\ =
\ \m (N W W \ =
= dw |MW// W — AMM
I/ A - N\

% S //
//////w

DET 2
DET 4
Zr

080851

DATE:

% LAPPSET.

ARENA

! \w/
W A
//, / / —7/4
| B
Ve Mﬁ

DET 5
Z

DET 1
DET 3

oie
%wm//
(907731)
907730

p}7] dnou9 jasddp jybuhdon



080851

% LAPPSET.

ARENA

Sesss (@)
= 9]
“““ Moo
\\\\\\ N X
o
\\\\\\ »
5 \\\\\\
- 2 A ]
o 5T T 44/ T
2- \\\\\\
N =
Ml &= /N T
< -~
o
(o)}
<
) M
N X
o
“““““ &)
(€]
Mmoo
4 3 ===
M~ X
@]
(®)]

p}7] dnoug jesddp jybuhdon



11.5.2017

LAPPs

gy ot
ity Mﬂnvmxm

o

123 po
S oy
Tiergy ,;“*"

o
Nz

LAp
gg:lgm?? ET Groy t
FINLANS VANIE d

123456

W4 py
F567g9

Tuotekyltti tulee tuotteen mukana yhdella seuraavista tavoista:

1) Metallinen tuotekyltti ja kiinnitysruuvit

- Kiinnita tuotekyltti ruuveilla tolppaan noin 2 metrin korkeuteen kuvan 2 mukaisesti.

2) Tuotekylttitarra

- Puhdista maalattu metalli- tai vaneripinta pdlysta ja kosteudesta. Liimaa tarra kuvan 3 mukaisesti.
- Huom. Al3 kiinnita tarraa karheapintaiseen laminaattiin tai maalattuun puuhun.

Var produktmarkning levereras pa ett av féljande satt:

1) Produktskylt i metall
- Fast skylten med de medféljande skruvarna

2) Sjalvhaftande produktetikett

-Rengérdenpulverlackerademetallytanellerlaminatytansaattdenblirfrifransmutsochfukt. Fastetikettenenligtfig. 3.

- Obs! Fast ej etiketten pa detaljer med skrovlig yta eller pa malat tra.

Product label is delivered by one of following ways:

1) Metal product label and screws
- Fasten the label with screws.

2) Label sticker

-Cleanthepaintedmetalorplywoodsurfacefromdirtandmoisture.Fastenthestickerasshowninthefigure3.
- Note. Do not attach the sticker to rough surfaced laminate or painted wood.

La plaque d’informations produit est livrée sous I'une de ces 3 formes :

1) Plaque métallique et vis
- Fixez la plaque a l'aide des vis.

2) Etiquette autocollante

- Avant de coller I'étiquette, nettoyez le composant métallique peint ou la plaque de contreplaqué, de toute saleté. La surface

doit étre séche (voir image 3).

- Attention, ne pas coller I'étiquette sur une surface lamellé-collée irréguliére ou sur du bois peint.

Die Auslieferung des Produktaufklebers erfolgt auf eine dieser Arten:

1) Produkt-Schild aus Metall incl. Schrauben

- Die Befestigung des Schildes erfolgt mittels der Schrauben.

2) Aufkleber

-EntfernenSiezunachstSchmutzundFeuchtigkeitvomlackiertenMetallbzw.vonderHolzoberflacheundbringenSieden

Aufkleber wie im Bild oben rechts beschrieben auf den gesauberten Untergrund auf.
- Beachten Sie: Bringen Sie den Aufkleber nicht auf raues laminiertes oder lackiertes Holz an.

LAPPSET GROUP LTDP.O. Box 8146 | FIN-96101 Rovaniemi | Tel: 0207 750 100 |

lappset@lappset.com | www.lappset.com



1(4)

707254

DATE:

% LAPPSET.
SPORT

8] | 18]~ | [81&] HES | 8]« | 8]« HHEE HEE |
IS
<+ £l AN Xm < o ~ ) o~
2 S| HE e it 25 8|2 =
X 5 | v [N > —
2 07% F |2 o+ EbS x | <+ x | O 5|0 S
o NIoR oS N[O 2|0 312 S|o RO )
~ SN = | O Q@ s|o N = @
3 :5 -
X - Q
© HO) © ©) ©) ) ©) ©
81 (%] SO [72] [%2] (%] wn (%2}

g NER | [8]2] HER BER | [8[+] BER HER |
o) 04 T < — o e o T
< - — o) p)
< Xo S0 M N o M| = Q= Mo o
00 S| N X [ O o|N J- o~ | _@ Nl 9| — M
S = |BR =8 (o V7s|S s JI3cd )28 ®

—|oR = <
~ IR \ 2| > < 1o m9 s|o 9| > J_
o Te]
@ 2 il ®) © ©) °® © _1® @ 3
-
=
T
Ll
a

DET 9
DET 6-10,12

DET 9

T
A ———

S
(TS
e

DET 1,3

DET 9
DET 9

, N A e s
NCA XYY /S

e YAV, S AYAVAVAY=Y 4

A

P.l,.l hf. »

S AN AVAVAV AL
AN/
"'m.ﬁ“,. —

DET 2-4,14

py] dnou9 1esddpT jyblAdo)



% LAPPSET.

707254

SPORT DATE:  28.11.2018 2(4)
(17) 906829 |pes|(i8) 907434 |Pcs|
+3130 i . i
MI0x25 | | 70x50x3800 | |
907843 908069
) = oo [
@ I
\
@76x30 | | w@e0x87,6 | |
(2) 908070 |pes|2) 908071 |pcs|
/ 2] 2|
/ /
[ U
/ 976,1x2965 | | ©76,1x2945 | |
@4 909248 |pcs
+0 2]
=
=
088.9x610 w2 | |
25 909256 |Pcs|26) 909287 |Pcs|
3300 24 20|
N
016/8.4x1.6 | | Msxg0 | |
27) 909529 |Pes|28) 909633 |pes
8| 12|
oo | | w8 ||
B 1 o0 909850 |pcs|30) 980151 |Pcs|
12] 20|
>
3000
M8x25
@) 980154 |pes(32) 980161 |Pos|@3) 980165
2] 2]
| | !
w2413 | | w0 | | @24/13x2,5

Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

707254

SPORT DATE: 28.11.2018 3(4)
DET 1 concreTe  [DET 2 CONCRETE DET 3 wizaz0 (s04sm)
3300x700 3300x700
/ 226 /13x3 (980165)
8 ~ / M12 (902234)
2 W12 (802234)
folo g4 ¢4
Al FEol
O LR P S e e
NEEE N RS —
<o) Z | B \)
A ',ooo ’é’ —// I
s | CONCRETE
2 | 3300x700
ey ‘o (I
o S S R N N I
OP' ::'P. : "P, : [ -7 ’ ’ ’ : DP ’ ’ :}
DET 4 mio (osoten) [DET O
M10 ©20,/10.5
o ® 90/845 @
1 T /4 b

M12x120 (904911) &

@ G/ 9
M10x100 (904917) N
\_ 908071 ~9080/0
220/10.5x2 (901302) 020 / 10.5
©20/10.5x2 (901302) M10x25
DET 7/ DET 8 DET 9

M10x80 (904133)

)

59‘

©
)
XMO (980161)
@20/10.5x2 (9OW302) M
m 707208
M
DET 12
. @,

3

©

o 3

[{e]

@ ;

N 50 ° 8

N _ 905103 |




Copyright 1998 Lappset Group Ltd

% LAPPSET.

SPORT

707254

DATE: 28.11.2018

4(4)

DET 13
704849 //
AS
A1
AT
/
Note! Rotate clip around if you have to
tighten the rope.
DET 10

rN—

705984

HUOM: Kiinnitd
solukuminauha
putkipalkkiin 908070 ja
avaa reidt.

/\
NOTE: Attach the cellular
m rubber tape to hollow
section 908070 and drill

holes through it.

909529

16 /8.4 (980151)
/ M8x80 (909287)
@%@ 905112
s
905083

216 /8.4 (980151)

Qﬁz;;éizzz//M8x7o (909600)

~__ 905112






